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O Y = =
] KARNDEAN L VAN GOGH GLUEDOWN CONTACT: VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-2527 — 4 €C
F-1 DESIGN FLOORING 7" x 48" TILE PLANK RESILIENT FLOORING DINING AREA AND RESTROOMS | (1 oie 5702 oo RESILIENT TILE, SLIP RESISTANT VENDOR GC s crider@mohawkind.com 038 5 % %)
O 0
] 6" QUARRY TILE CONTACT: VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-2527 =0 00
F-2 DALTILE PAVERS GROUT: MAPE! ULTRAFLEX 2. #47 CHARGOAL KITCHEN AND OFFICE RED 0Q84 SMOOTH FINISH VENDOR GC wnessa crider@mohawkind.com ﬁ = g é»
6" QUARRY TILE CONTACT: VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-2527 S ®©
F-3 DALTILE PAVERS GROUT: MAPEI ULTRAFLEX 2, #47 CHARCOAL WALKAIN COOLER RED OQ81 SURETREAD VENDOR GC vanessa_crider@mohawkind.com S 5
-
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" . o
] 6" QUARRY TILE COVE BASE CONTACT: VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-2527
B-1 DALTILE PAVERS GROUT: MAPEI ULTRAFLEX 2. #47 GHARGOAL KITCHEN AND OFFICE RED 0Q84 SMOOTH FINISH VENDOR GC s crider@mohawkind com ug_l
W 2 COATS OF CABOT BROWN MAHOGANY STAIN CONTACT: VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-2527
B-2 STANFORD SONOMA 2" x 6" RECLAIMED WOOD BASE ALL CUSTOMER AREA WALLS  |WOOD BASE AND 1 COAT OF CLEAR FINISH STAIN VENDOR GC s crider@mohawkind.com
B-3 DALTILE 41/4" x 12 3/4" RESTROOMS ARTIC WHITE 0190 0190A34C1MOD1P2 COVE BASE GC GC
9 b3
B-4 ROPPE PINNACLE 6" RUBBER COVE BASE STORAGE BLACK BLACK GC GC 5 < &=
0> .G RGE
— x40 | 2 = > T
CEILING Zﬁézicﬁ EE%(ZD
DURACLEAN CT-2005 2x2 BLACK - FISSURED [15/16" GRID: DONN DX/DXL CONTACT: VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-2527 LohSOYS2 8
CA OR APPROVED EQUAL LAY-IN CEILING TILES CUSTOMER AREA CT-2018 2x4 BLACK - FISSURED |COLOR: FLAT BLACK VENDOR GC vanessa_crider@mohawkind.com g 9 % pz&F 22 % a
w z OO0 Z0Ow O
PAINT EXISTING GRID AND TILES |PAINT EXISTING GRID AND TILES BLACK TO REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE AS NEEDED FOR NU<fsos2EHL %
C-1X EXISTING EXISTING LAY-IN CEILING TILES CUSTOMER AREA BLACK 10 MATCH CA MATCH C.1 EXISTING EXSTING | = N EW CONDITION — O % Sk % 2 % = % E
" . A= Dx>20pn¢x
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EPOXY. FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS rv NOT FOR REGULATORY
P-3 BEHR PREMIUM PLUS ULTRA PURE WHITE #2450 ggg:iN&sFEiMES ULTRA PURE WHITE #2450 FINISH: EGGSHELL GC GC ?(L)LR[;'S%(;E%%“,: CV\E’?,LTLS’ APPROVAL, PERMITTING,
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DINING ROOM AND PRE-ASSEMBLED SECTIONS OF
WP-1 STANFORD SONOMA RECLAIMED WOOD SLATS VENU SOFFIT RECLAIMED WOOD SLATS 1+6 RECLAIMED WOOD PANELS GC GC ALL DINING ROOM WALLS AND LOW WALLS
ROLLED METAL PANEL AND DECORATIVE TRIM, CONTACT: VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-252 femmmel
Wp-2 STANFORD SONOMA ATTACH USING #6 METAL FINISH SCREWS  |SCRVICE LINE N/A VENDOR GC vanessa_crider@mohawkind.com 4 —
MARLITE 4 x 10' FIBERGLASS P-100 WHITE - PEBBLE FINISH 0 AN
FRP-1 (OR APPROVED EQUAL) FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL KITCHEN AND OFFICE REINFORCED PANEL CLASS C GC GC > " O
> L()
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STAINLESS STEEL ~ ( ) AN <t
SS-1 STAINLESS STEEL PANEL KITCHEN STAINLESS STEEL SMOOTH GC GC REFERENCE PLANS FOR LOCATION
VENDOR LLI 0 )
. B O
CT-1 STANFORD SONOMA WOOD TOP HALF WALL VENDOR GC CONTACT. VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624 2520_ o0 O To)
vanessa_crider@mohawkind.com ~ Dﬁ L() I~
T2 OALTILE 4 1/4" x 12 3/4" SUBWAY TILE KITCHEN AND WHITE HOT HICKORY GROUT: MAPEI - 4"7 CHARCOAL VENDOR ce CONTACT: VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-252 Ko < o~ O
BEVERAGE COUNTER FLY0 BRIGHT WHITE POLISHED |GROUT LINES: 1/4" AT ALL LOCATIONS vanessa crider@mohawkind.com N — —1 S<
BV-1 STANFORD SONOMA THIN BRICK VENEER DINING ROOM AT GENERAL SHALE PEPPERMILL |[N/A VENDOR GC CONTACT. VANESSA CRIDER (706) 624-2527 C}l =
MERCHANDISER vanessa_crider@mohawkind.com N (/) > ‘|_/|J) N
GRAPHIC D'_‘/ > Fz Z
FURNISHED CUSTOMER AREA REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. FIELD VERIFY LL]
GRAPHIC BY OWNER GRAPHIC WALLPAPER AND RESTROOMS BY OWNER BY OWNER OWNER GC MEASUREMENTS PRIOR TO ORDERING £~ ) |_|J ™ ;
STOREFRONT N \/ SO
|
SCOTCHA TRANSLUCENT BLACK OPAQUE —_—
T-1 3M STOREFRONT WINDOW FILM STOREFRONT WINDOWS GRAPHIC FILM 3630.99 o MIL. PRESSURE SENSITIVE GC GC <_ ‘ ’ Z
NOTES:  [CEILING TILE - LVT FLOORING - QUARRY TILE - SUBWAY TILE - WAINSCOT - AND BASE MILLWORK WILL BE SUPPLIED BY STANFORD SONOMA AND PAID FOR AND INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. I — 9
—
( !\’

G.C. TO VERIFY ALL FINISHES WITH TENANT PRIOR TO ORDERING AND INSTALLATION.
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47 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD

EA. SIDE (ONE SIDE ONLY AT TYPE A5)

2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" MAX O.C.

FULL THICK GLASS FIBER SOUND
ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION
WHERE INDICATED ON FLOOR PLAN.

——— FINISH PER ELEVATION

SN

3"
4
VERTICAL SECTION VIEW

2x4 WOOD STUD TO MIN. 6" ABOVE CEILING.

A BRACE TO STRUCTURE @ 3-0" MAX O.C.
ALT. SIDES.

A{ | 2:4V00DSTUD WALLTO RUN FULL
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/ BAR TOP MATERIALS
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/ T.0. WALL FOR FASTENING BAR TOP

N ~— G.C. TO INSTALL OWNER PROVIDED
CT-1 FINISH MATERIALS

™ G.C.TO PROVIDE 112" PLYWOOD

PAINT EXPOSED WOOD SURFACE J
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KEYED NOTES BY SYMBOL 'C)"'

IECC 2015 MECHANICAL COMMISSIONING NOTES:

@ MAINTAIN 10'-0" BETWEEN OUTSIDE AIR INTAKES AND ALL

EXHAUST SOURCES, MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE OFFSETS AS NEEDED TO ENSURE EXHAUST FANS
ARE 10°'-0" AWAY FROM ANY FRESH AIR INTAKES.

EXISTING EXHAUST DUCT UP THROUGH ROOF TO NEW FAN
INSTALLED ON NEW VENTED ROOF CURB (KEF-1).

NEW PACKAGED MAKE UP AIR UNIT, REFER TO EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULE SHEET M1.0. TRANSITION TO DUCT SIZES SHOWN.
PROVIDE CANT STRIPS, FLASHING, AND WEATHER PROOFING
AROUND UNIT AS NEEDED.

EXISTING CONDENSATE DRAIN TO REMAIN AS-IS.

OIONENONO

LOREN COOK PR 12 AT APPROXIMATE LOCATION SHOWN
(REUSE /RETROFIT TO EXISTING ROOF OPENING) FOR TOILET
EXHAUST TERMINATION ON ROOF. ENSURE MINIMUM 10°-0"
FROM ALL FRESH AIR INTAKES,

1. WHERE 480,000 BTU/H OR MORE OF COOLING CAPACITY AND 600,000 BTU/H OF
COMBINED SERVICE WATER-HEATING AND SPACE-HEATING CAPACITY WILL BE INSTALLED
IN A TENANT SPACE, COMMISSIONING IS REQUIRED. MECHANICAL COMMISSIONING SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION C408.2 (MECHANICAL SYSTEMS) OF IECC 2015.

IECC 2015 HVAC NOTES:

1. AN AIR OR WATER ECONOMIZER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR INDIVIDUAL FAN SYSTEMS WITH
COOLING CAPACITY GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 54,000 BTU/H. THE TOTAL SUPPLY
CAPACITY OF ALL FAN COOLING UNITS NOT PROVIDED WITH ECONOMIZERS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 20% OF THE TOTAL SUPPLY CAPACITY OF ALL FAN COOLING UNITS IN THE
BUILDING, OR 300,000 BTU/H, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. ECONOMIZERS SHALL HAVE
FAULT DETECTION AND DIAGNOSIS, PER IECC C403.2.4.7. CONTRACTORS SHALL ENSURE
AT THE TIME OF ORDERING EQUIPMENT THAT THE ECONOMIZERS ARE COMPLIANT WITH
IECC 2015.

2. HVAC DUCT AND PLENUM INSULATION AND SEALING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
C403.2.9. THESE INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO R-6 INSULATION WITHIN BUILDING
(DUCT ROUTED IN UNCONDITIONED AREAS) OR HIGHER R-VALUES OUTSIDE OF THE
BUILDING ENVELOPE. DUCTS TO BE SEALED PER SECTION 603.9 OF THE IM.C.

3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS FOR
ALL EQUIPMENT REQUIRING REGULAR MAINTENANCE. THESE SHALL BE CONSOLIDATED IN

A 2" THREE-RING BINDER, OR EQUAL. EQUIPMENT BEING SERVICED SHALL HAVE THE
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF A COMPANY TRAINED IN SERVICING SAID EQUIPMENT.

4, T-STAT SHALL BE SET FOR AN AUTOMATIC NIGHT SETBACK OF 55F (HEAT) AND 85F
(COOL) WITH 7-DAY CLOCK, 2—HOUR OVERRIDE AND 10 HOUR BACKUP.

5. PROVIDE A 3RD PARTY TEST AND BALANCE REPORT.
6. A MINMUM OF 25% OF DUCTWORK SHALL BE TESTED FOR MAXIMUM DUCT LEAKAGE

COMPLIANCE
\OUTDOORS\
|
\
|
\
|
\
|
\
/ ‘
7777777777 DEMO UNUSED HVAC |
B ] / EQUIPMENT PREVIOUSLY |
\ \ _ @ _ SERVING THE HOOD IN |
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MECHANICAL KEYED NOTES O

ROOFTOP UNIT SCHEDULE (EXISTING)

AR BALANCE SCHEDULE (CFM)

TURNOVER.

8. PROVIDE LOCKING ACCESS PORT CAPS:
LOCATED OUTDOORS SHALL BE FITTED WITH LOCKING-TYPE TAMPER—-RESISTANT CAPS,

ALL REFRIGERANT CIRCUIT ACCESS PORTS

Peter A. Leptuch, P.E.
PE #101149, FIRM #13543
300 N. Carroll Blvd. #200

Denton, TX 76201
(940) 808-0615
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1 I MECHANICAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

LOCATION. REUSE EXISTING
FAN ON ROOF ABOVE IN
EXISTING LOCATION. NEW
GREASE DUCT CONNECTION

ELECTRIC EER
EXISTING PACKAGED ROOFTOP UNIT TO REMAIN AND BE MAX. WT. [UNIT SIZE MCA_ “IMIN ouTsIDE COOLING | COOLING HEAT SUPPLY | RETURN | OUTSIDE | MAKE-UP
(1) REUSED. REFER. 10 EQUPMENT SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET MARK | MFR. MODEL NUMBER | ™ gg (Tons) |FAN HP| VOLTS | HZ | PR | 8 1WA Cr | TOTAL OFMI (TOTAL) | (SENSIBLE) | Ut (K w | SRES | COMMENTS UNIT AIR AR AR AR | EXHAUST |PRESSURE | AREA SERVED
PROVII?\'E Al:'LEXIBLE COI;\llI'\\llECTORNS FORALHE SLthPPLY AND
RETURN AIR DUCT CONNECTIONS. TRANSITION TO DUCT RTU-1 - 225 3,400 | 70.0 MBH | 56.0 MBH 7 H | KITCH 11.0 1,2,4 - - - KITCHE
SIZES SHOWN. PROVIDE DUCT WORK AND AIR DISTRIBUTION U=1 | TRANE | TSC102F3 850 8.5 /4 | 208 | 60 | 3 2.0 MB el aol RTu-1 | 3.400 300 300 +300 N
DEVICES AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN. REFER TO -
EXISTING (3000 CFM.) EXHAUST RISER UP FROM TYPE-1 - )
(2) 100D COLLAR, TRANSITION TO EXHAUST FAN DUCT MAU-1 -= -- -- 2,400 -- +2,400 KITCHEN
OPENING. VELOCITY OF EXHAUST DUCT AT 1500 FPM. OTE: 1. PROVIDE PROGRAMMABLE ROOM THERMOSTAT, HONEYWELL TH8000 SERIES.
LOCATE FAN ON ROOF 10'—0" FROM FRESH AIR INTAKES. 2. BRING EXISTING UNIT TO LIKE NEW OPERATING AND PERFORMANCE CONDITIONS. COMB OUT FINS, CHANGE BELTS, BRING TO FACTORY SPEC REFRIGERANT LEVELS. KEF—1 - - - - 3,000 -3,000 OVEN
PROVIDE BACK DRAFT DAMPER. 3. PROVIDE FULL SIZE ECONOMIZER FOR RTU #2,
4. PROVIDE MINIMUM OUTSIDE AIR HOOD FOR RTU #1, TEF—1.2 150 150 RESTROOMS
() PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT HONEYWELL VISION PRO oo T - - -
BOOOAWITH RAEMOTE AS'\lENSOR, RNELATED WIRlIl{NG,NNIGHT R
SETBACK FEATURE AND LOCKING COVER, MOUNT T—STAT
p ” TOTAL 7,400 900 810 2,400 3,150 +250 -
@ 48"AF.F, AND SENSOR AT 72"AF.F. COORDINATE . ' ' '
EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER ON SITE, EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE CONDENSATE LlNE S|ZES
OTOR APPROXIMATE |INSTALL  [NOTES 3/4" UP TO 20 TONS CONNECTED
REUSE EXISTING GREASE DUCT. ENSURE IT IS AT MINIMUM, MARK [MANUFACTURER| MODEL |DRIVE [AIRFLOW |EXT. SP |V, PH, HZ ngE \py| SERVICE ; .
O WELDED BLACK IRON OR STAINLESS STEEL, SEALED VAPOR (CFM)  |(N W.C.) (HP) WEIGHT (LBS)|LOCATION 1 _UP TO 21-40 TONS CONNECTED. M FCH AN C AL SYM BOL LE GEN D
LISTED FYRE mRAP OR EﬁUAL PRODUCT TO ALLOW FOR 1-1/2" UP TO 91-125 TONS CONNECTED. = DESCRIPTION
ZERO CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES. A UL-LISTED KEF—1 | GREENHECK - 800 1.0 |120/1/60 | 1/2  |BAKING OVE 84 ROOF 1,3.4,6,7 2" UP TO 126-250 TONS CONNECTED. YMBOL IPTI
GREASE DUCT BY CAPTIVE AIRE MAY OMIT FYREWRAP N CUBE-140HP| BELT -0 /17 / NG OVEN 00 D THERMOSTAT © 48" AFF
' ” » *
mgﬁilE-Lli_ﬁgE'\lD |;2738C?%N2ER MANUFACTURER'S 1. MECH. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MOTOR STARTER 5. "ON/OFF" CONTROL WITH L’|GHTS BY ELEC. CONTRACTOR. ROUTE TO APPROVED RECEPTOR VIA AIR GAP.
: INSTALLED BY ELEC. CONTRACTOR. 6. APPROVED MANUFACTURER'S: DAYTON (GRAINGER), GREENHECK, @ DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR
{* LINED RETURN AR DUCT 2. "ON/OFF” CONTROL BY WALL SWITCH. BROAN, LOREN COOK, ACME, CAPTIVE AIRE AND PENN. -
G2 v uet. 3. PROVIDE WITH REMOTE FAN SPEED DIAL CONTROLLER. z 555?35?’Hﬂﬂcg®ﬁéﬁ?%°wﬁﬁfﬁlihT ® REMOTE ROOM TEMPERATURE SENSOR AT 96" AFF
() PROVIDE RETURN ARSTREAM DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR, AS 4. FAN SHALL BE RATED FOR KITCHEN DUTY. ’ ' o DUCT DETECTOR RESET
NEEDED. BASE BID SHALL ASSUME DUCT DETECTOR IS
PRESENT. — VOLUME DAMPER
(7) REUSE EXISTNG TYPE-1 HOOD, MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR HVAC SUMMARY: AIR DEVICE DUCT & M MOTORIZED DAMPER WITH ACTUATOR
SHALL INSPECT COMPLETE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED, : NECK CHART RTU ROOFTOP UNIT
INCLUDING ALL ANSUL AND CONTROL SYSTEMS. 18.5 TONS
. - EF EXHAUST FA
INTERLOCK RTU—1 FAN AND OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER WITH 89 — 0 TO 180 CFM N
?VENEEX?A;JTSTFL’:N( SEC; TSALNV[V)”Q T*v'f O‘I/?ENN IS IN USE 1,975 SF. (COND. SPACE 10"0 — 185 TO 360 CFM [BI—— | BAROMETRIC FLAP DAMPER
HE EXHAU KEF— U WILL RU ’ )
IIggggHERRiATTOO'\iIiAlNTAlN PROPER BUILDING W /OUT COOLER) 12"¢ — 355 TO 550 CFM ‘@ CARBON DIOXIDE SENSOR
URIZATION.
106.7 SF/TON 14"¢ — 555 TO 850 CFM
{(9) VOLUME /BALANCING DAMPER (TYPICAL). / 16" — 855 TO 1350 CFM
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PERFORATED TYPE SUPPLY 18" — 1360 TO 1750 CFM
GRILLE WITH PATTERN CONTROLLERS REMOVED.
) **USE ABOVE SIZES UNLESS
(i) REUSE EXISTING CONDENSATE AND GAS LINES AT RTU'S. CALLED OUT AS LARGER ON
CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT AND REPAIR/REPLACE AS PLANS
NEEDED.
@ EXTEND TOILET EXHAUST DUCT UP THROUGH EXISTING
OPENING IN ROOF AT APPROXIMATE LOCATION SHOWN AND \
TERMINATE WITH LOREN COOK PR 12. ENSURE MINIMUM OUTDOORS
10'-=0" FROM ALL FRESH AIR INTAKES. \
]
AIR DEVICE SCHEDULE | 5 5
BT |
SYMBOL| TAG | MANUFACTURER | CATALOG NUMBER | FIXTURE DESCRIPTION | REMARKS 3 2 " —
== p—— ¢
ALUMINUM PERFORATED | | 10 R e 10"
A-P TITUS PAS 24x24 SUPPLY GRILLE | AIR SUPPLY, BORDER ‘ i 4 >3 . A\
TYPE 1 IN GYP, BD. CLG. ‘ 7 S R\v=§ ; 250 250 i
f
ALUMINUM, BORDER TYPE | [K:l\ f <$>' i 7 a
A TITUS OMNI 24x24 SUPPLY GRILLE | {5 e o 6 6. Al N 'SSc, L \ O 1 O Mzme‘@ 12016 O O
ALUMINUM, BORDER TYPE Nii . ® — - — <] [N ]
B TITus 355FLF1 24x24 RETURN GRILLE | 1 IN GYP, BD. CLG., | 575 o & 1 A\ Y
FILTER TYPE WITH HINGE. 7e L Lo 4 3o
ALUMINUM “DER TYP \ o 12% R — \250 / M
] | ¢ TITUS OMNI 12x12 SUPPLY GRILLE | ALUMINUM, BORDER TYPE | RS | i 070
1 IN GYP, BD. CLG. | : I N
NOTE: i @ D . A } | } ‘
1. ALL GRILLES IN GYP BOARD CEILING SHALL BE ORDERED WITH INTEGRAL BALANCING DAMPERS. @D 26420 : RS I | vl s
2. NOT ALL DEVICES USED ON ALL JOBS. e —— ERET uy LA 10”0 s s| |s s S O
3, REMOVE PATTERN CONTROLLERS FROM PERFORATED SUPPLY GRILLES WITHIN 6' OF HOOD, N RS B~ SURITERET T A Nl '\326 N 3,5(’ N — | I~ ™~ ™~ e
’7.. — i _ I @ g BEEES———— ' o -//v ‘ | EXIST. H’TU—Q 11X 1 X6 L - L 10 - - - 1279 2400 éF_L
| /B O =" Jololill o 107 /= D A—P ) AP\ — — — 100_CH
18 es0 A 7 NG H 4000 CFM{© 600 AL 600 \7 ﬁt
% 5 s TR N T A ! q 600 600 250 /
1. MECH. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM SIZE CONSTRAINTS EXISTING ON SITE PRIOR TO 3 o B | 1 325/ J 12x16 || |
FABRICATION OF ANY DUCT WORK. IF CONDITIONS EXIST THAT PROHIBIT DESIGNED e | | I R v | T — X (2270 )
LAYOUT FROM WORKING, THAN NOTIFY ARCHITECT FOR PROPER COURSE OF ACTION 3 B 5 ol o O O DIN| INEN y - ~ g O
IMMEDIATELY. T.G.C. SHALL ENSURE 10'-0" CLEARANCE IS MAINTAINED ON ALL INTAKE o0 SR Al I i | | ~7 SNl
AND EXHAUST SYSTEMS. ///’ 850 &) || T T N i =1 = ~ — N A—P\/A—P\ /A-P\ /A—P\
2. T.G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO FURNISH & INSTALL ALL DUCTWORK PER B M I EXSLRTU=T o S N - ~ ¥ 1\600/\6004 B00/7\500/
APPLICABLE CODES. DUCTWORK SHALL INCLUDING BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO A/C & 850 [3266 o L N ¥ /B ' L~ ~ [I"& (). 29
HEATING, MAKE—UP AIR, & EXHAUST DUCTING FOR COOKING EQUIP. & RESTROOMS. - ==l M40 CM . N N O K50 O D e | A2 =
3. T.G.C. SHALL CONTACT LANDLORD’S ROOFING CONTRACTOR IF REQUIRED. TO PROVIDE ; \\T o S = A 100 0 o
ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO HVAC & PLUMBING RELATED S N | 18”0 X 3257 | —= SN
PENETRATIONS O g | ~ \CD O i
4, MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR MUST FIELD COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK CLEARANCES 7 6o e=—=
WITH WOOD JOIST AND/OR STEEL TRUSS STRUCTURE IN FIELD BEFORE FABRICATION OF T 3 EF-2 1
ANY DUCTWORK. o o G =
5. KITCHEN HOOD EXHAUST, MAKE—-UP AIR UNIT AND GAS SOLENOID VALVE (WHERE A O A O S——
APPLICABLE) SHALL BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER TO FUNCTION AS FOLLOWS: WHEN THE 575 575 B
MAKE—-UP AIR UNIT IS ON, THE EXHAUST FAN AND GAS SOLENOID VALVE SHALL BE . E 1S —
ABLE TO BE TURNED ON. WHEN THE MAKE—UP AIR UNIT IS OFF, THE EXHAUST FAN o N | ——
AND GAS SOLENOID VALVE SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY TURNED OFF. WHEN THE GREASE | N/ A
EXHAUST FAN IS TURNED ON, THE MAKE-UP AIR UNIT SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY o == = = | M UN\10o
STARTED. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY RELAYS. o \<:> o ] L \j
6. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE WITH ALL TYP.
TRADES, AND VERIFY THAT ALL EQUIPMENT SHIPPED TO THE SITE IS COMPATIBLE WITH
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING SYSTEMS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SAID H} H}
EQUIPMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, IMMEDIATELY CONTACT DESIGNER e e e e — — ey
BEFORE PROCEEDING. ****************:%} ********* {éf""*
7. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ON SITE AND PRESENT AT THE DATE OF STORE & & REUSE EXISTING HOOD @ NEW

\- OUTDOORS \
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. GREASE DUCT DISCHARGE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF
10'=0" CLEARANCE FROM OUTLET TO ADJACENT
BUILDINGS, PROPERTY LINES AND AIR INTAKES.
WHERE SPACE LIMITATIONS PREVENT A 10°-0"
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION FROM AIR INTAKES, DUCT
MAY BE ELEVATED TO 3" ABOVE INTAKES WITHIN
10'-0".

2. MAINTAIN 3'-0" CLEAR SPACE AROUND ALL
EQUIPMENT FOR MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING,

3. MEP DRAWINGS ARE NOT STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS. OBTAIN STRUCTURAL APPROVAL PRIOR TO
SETTING ANY NEW EQUIPMENT ON ROOF, AND PRIOR
TO HANGING ANYTHING TO STRUCTURE THAT MAY
IMPACT THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE SPACE,

HVAC DUCT DROP LOCATIONS, MIXING BOX
CONFIGURATIONS (ON SPLIT SYSTEMS), RETURN AR
CONFIGURATIONS, ECONOMIZER CONFIGURATIONS, ETC. WILL
VARY DEPENDING ON FIELD CONDITIONS, JOISTS, BEAMS,
SPRINKLER PIPING, ETC. IT IS EXPECTED THAT THE
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR WILL MAKE MINOR ADJUSTMENTS
TO BEST SUIT FIELD CONDITIONS,

*UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RUNNING A 50% AIRFLOW
(100 CFM) IN MODES OTHER THAN FULL COOLING MODE.

2" WIDE MIN. DUCT

INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT x

INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT-\
FIRE DAMPER LOCATION

(WHEN REQUIRED)

FLEXIBLE ELBOW

SPIN=IN FITTING WITH
BALANCING DAMPER AND 45°
EXTRACTOR (DAMPER USED
FOR ROUGH BALANCING)

METAL SUPPLY DUCT

VOLUME DAMPER
EXTERNALLY INSULATED

(FOR FINAL BALANCE
ADJUSTMENT)

INSULATE TOP OF DIFFUSER—/ \DIFFUSER\CEILING

FOR REDUCE LIKELIHOOD OF
CONDENSATION ON DIFFUSERS.

—*REFER TO THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR COMPONENT AND DEVICE SPECIFICATIONS.-

3 I HVAC DUCTWORK DETAIL
SCALE: NO SCALE

{ { { AIR EXHAUST

=
=0
oI
zd SSAAIR INTAKE
wn
g, .—METAL FLUE
S«
3 FLASHING
<
< FURNISH
™ ( /E%)OF
Z=z
[c o]
CLAMP
(FURNISHED) |

VENT PIPING SIZED
PER MANUFACTURE'S
RECOMMENDATIONS

g

(ROOF OPTION)

2 I GAS FLUE / INTAKE DETAIL
SCALE: NO SCALE

Peter A. Leptuch, P.E.
PE #101149, FIRM #13543
300 N. Carroll Blvd. #200

Denton, TX 76201

(940) 808-0615

Dallas, Texas 75238
Phone/Fax: 469 855 3800
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Peter A. Leptuch, P.E. g |G_) 3 4(]_) _,q__)
PE #101149, FIRM #13543 Y c C
300 N. Carroll Blvd. #200 0O0gpgLP
Denton, TX 76201 O00< S 3
(940) 808-0615 nOeLaa
wo§SEE
HVAC Load Calculation - Restaurant (Dining) 4/21/2022 Longview, TX 22.135 HVAC Load Calculation - Restaurant {Kitchen) 4/21/2022 Longview, TX 22.135 HVAC Load Calculation - Restaurant (Dining) 4/21/2022 Longview, TX  22.135 g E 4_.@__)
© O
Cooling Load Analysis: ASHRAE DESIGN: DB = 100.2 Cooling Load Analysis: ASHRAE DESIGN: DB = 100.2 Heating Load Analysis: ASHRAE DESIGN: DB= 25.5 E
Sensible Heat: (BASIS OF DESIGN: Longview, TX) WB = 74.9 Sensible Heat: (BASIS OF DESIGN: Longview, TX) WB = 74.9 Sensible Heat Loss: Design Temp 70 F ?_j
Design indoor temp 70 Design indoor temp 80 BUTH TONS L%
H_sensible, 0.A.=1.08 * cfm * delta T H_sensible_OA=  -28115.1 -2.34
BTUH TONS BTUH TONS H_sensible, 0.A.=1.08 * cfm * delta T H_sensible_OA =Intrusion  -28836.0 -2.40 (=0if no MAU)
H sensible, 0.A.=1.08 * cfm *delta T H_sensible_OA = 19080.36 1.59 H_sensible, 0.A.=1.08 * cfm *deltaT H_sensible_OA = 4908.60 0.41 H_sensible, walls = A*u*dT H_sens_wall = -3213.4 -0.27
H_sensible, lighting = watts * 3.413 H sens_ltg= 5554.66 0.46 H_sensible, O.A. Hood, net=1.08 * cfm *delta T H_sensible_OAHood = 5672.16 0.47 H_sensible, floor = A*u*dT H_sens_floor= -3950.0 (dT =2F) -0.33
H_sensible, people =200 * # people H sens_ppl = 6400.00 0.53 H_sensible, lighting = watts * 3.413 H_sens_ltg= 4556.36 0.38 H_sensible, roof = A*u*dT H sens_roof = -2929.6 -0.24 W 8 g
H_sensible, walls = A*u*dT H sens_wall = 1013.68 (dT = 30F, 0.08 H_sensible, people =200 * # people H sens_ppl = 1400.00 0.12 H_sensible, window conductance = A_glass*U*dT H sens_glass=  -11044.9 -0.92 ©) E @) 5 9
H_sensible, floor = A*u*dT H sens_floor = 542.50 (dT =.5F) 0.05 H_sensible, walls = A*u*dT H sens_wall = 2034.00 (dT = 30F, 0.17 Lj) ﬂ>'f| — (j) e ‘é’ t |:|O_: Z
H_sensible, roof = A*u*dT H_sens_roof = 1446.67 (dT=40F) 0.12 H_sensible, floor = A*u*dT H_sens_floor = 445.00 (dT =.5F) 0.04 deltaT -44.5 =z 2 % z % T W " <Z( =z ©)
H_sensible, window conductance = A_glass*U*dT H_sens_glass = 7446.00 0.62 H_sensible, roof = A*u*dT H_sens_roof = 1186.67 (dT=40F) 0.10 Outside Air, ventilation = 585 (Auto Populate - from IMC calculation) O O 8 g — g T Oz .y (LID/.I)
H_sensible, window transmittance = A_glass*SHGC*Et H_sens_solar gain = 29565.00 2.46 H_sensible, window conductance = A_glass*U*dT H_sens_glass = 163.20 0.01 Outside Air, intrusion = 600 (from open doors on windy winter days) 0z <Z( 5 % a4 (Z) 8 8 O
H_latent, O.A. =0.68 * g*delta w_grains H latent OA = 25777.44 2.15 H_sensible, window transmittance = A_glass*SHGC*Et H_sens_solar gain = 1296.00 0.11 Outside Air = 810 - UEJ OO % g g = g % g
H_latent, people =200 * # people H_latent_ppl= 6400.00 0.53 H_cooking_under hood H_cooking load hood = 14368.73 1.20 Roof / Floor Area = 1975 (Auto Populate - from IMC calculation) Z 8 § o g ou é 8 8 g__ (uj
H_cooking_not under hood H_cooking load non-hood = 23515.57 1.96 Wall Height - Average 14 <----- update on cooling chart E 2 5 6 8 % % ox % =
DT = OQutside Air - 68F 30.2 F H_latent, O.A. =0.68 * g*deltaw_grains H_latent_OA = 9914.40 0.83 Perimeter (unconditioned) 98 <----- update on cooling chart O 8 -9 > <_(' % = < N o w
H_latent, people =200 * # people H_latent_ppl= 1400.00 0.12 Wall Area = 1372 — N ;() 8 o 2 '6 @) CE) = 9 CZ)
Lighting Load (watts) 1627.5 (from Comcheck) H_latent Hood O.A., net H_latent_hood= 11456.64 0.95 Window length = 73 <----- update on cooling chart I_ © % g ?5 ,<_£ ) E &4 z el )
Occupant Load 32 Window height = 10 <----- update on cooling chart U = UEJ > g o Z ; E E ,% é
Grains O.A. = 137 <----- update persite (taken from ASHRAE - Climate Design Information Table 1B) Cooking Heat_equip. under hood 42.1 (KW) P update per site - Gas or Electric KW equivalent_under hood Window Area = 730 O 8 n T é) > (ZD 5 E LIE.I E
Grains LLA. = 72.2 (72.2is for saturated air at 58F) Cooking Heat_not under hood 10.6 (KW) <----- update per site - Total "kitchen" KW not the hood. Shading Factor = 0.75 <-----update on cooling chart D solile) o zz0az=x3%
Outside Air, Ventilation = 585 (Auto Populate - from IMC calculation) R-value Walls = (R_net) = 19 New Wall m 8‘) a é % g E (3) % O <Z( CCZ)
Roof / Floor Area = " 1085 (Auto Populate - from IMC calculation) Electrical Cooking Equip. diversity factor 0.65 U-value Walls = 0.052631579 Average Wall . @) E o L 5 = Z 8 8 > E
Wall Height - Average 14 <----- update persite DT = Outside Air - 68F 202 F R-floor= (R_net) = 1 i
Perimeter (unconditioned) 98 <----- update per site U-floor 1 m
Wall Area = 1372 Lighting Load (watts) 1335 (from Comcheck) R-roof = (R_net) = 30 <----- update on cooling chart Z MATTHEW .
Window Length = 73 <----- update persite Occupant Load 7 U-roof 0.033333333 <----- update on cooling chart CRITTENDEN
Window Height = 10 <----- update persite Grains O.A. = 137 <--—-- update persite (taken from ASHRAE - Climate Design Information Table 1B) U-glass 0.34 <-----update on cooling chart O ARCHITECT
Window Area = 730 Grains I.A. = 72.2 (72.2 s for saturated air at 58F) Total Heating Load: -78089 BTUH
Shading Factor = 0.75 (0=none, 1.0=fully shaded) ' Outside Air, Ventilation = 225 (Auto Populate - from ASHRAE calculation) . . U PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS
R-value Walls = (R_net) = 19 <---- update on heating chart Outside Air, Hood = 2600 <----- update per site Space Load - Heating Required 22.88 KW
U-value Walls = 0.052632 Average Wall ici K pra—— i
R-floor = (R_net) = 1 (belov% conditioned sg <----- update on heating chart gxu}jc:?;: i?f:;eoszll\jc;ncy 563 pdate persite Space Load - Heating Provided 144.00 MBH m NOT FOR REGULATORY
U-floor ) 1 Roof / Floor Area'= 890 (Auto Populate - from ASHRAE calculation) O APPROVAL, PERMITTING,
. . _ OR CONSTRUCTION.
R-roof = (R_net) = 30 <----update persite Wall Height - Average 14 <-—--update persite HVAC Load Calculation - Restaurant (Kitchen) 4/21/2022 Longview, TX  22.135
U-roof 0.033333 <----- update persite Perimeter (unconditioned) 98 <----- update persite (assume in-line 25' front and back) ~
U-glass 0.34 1" Insulated Low-E Wall Area = 1372 Heating Load Analysis: ASHRAE DESIGN: DB= 25.5 —
SHGC 0.72 1" Insulated Low-E Window Length = 4 <—---- update persite Sensible Heat Loss: Design Temp 68 F < —_
Et = incident solar radiation 225 (assume peak daily, btu/hr p.s.f. Solar constant is 442 BTUH/hr at top of atmos, 317 at sfc.)) Window Height = 4 <---- update per site BUTH TONS E (Q\|
Total Cooling Load: 103226.31 BTUH Window Area = 16 H_sensible, O.A. =1.08 * cfm * delta T H sensible OA=  -10327.5 -0.86 > o
Safety Factor (10%) 113548.94 BTUH Shading Factor = 0.5 (0=none, 1.0=fully shaded) H_sensible, O.A. =1.08 *cfm *delta T H_sensible OA Hood=  -11934.0 -0.99 (=0if tempered) LLJ — LO
Space Load - Tonnage Required 9.46 Tons R-value Walls = (R_net) = 20 <o update on heating chart H_sensible, O.A.=1.08 * cfm *delta T H_sensible_OA =Intrusion  -27540.0 -2.30 (=0if no MAU) O - 00 CTI
U-value Walls = 0.05 Average Wall H_sensible, walls = A*u*dT H_sens_wall = -3068.9 -0.26 U AN <
Space Design - Tonnage Provided 10.0 Tons R-floor= (R_net) = 1 <----- update on heating chart H_sensible, floor = A*u*dT H sens_floor= -3950.0 (dT =2F) -0.33 m Ll Al o
U-floor 1 H_sensible, roof = A*u*dT H_sens_roof = -2797.9 -0.23 D_ o O ~O
R-roof = (R_net) = 30 <-----update persite (below conditioned space) H_sensible, window conductance = A_glass*U*dT H_sens_glass = 0.0 0.00 D_ Y V) ﬂ
U-roof 0.033333 <----- update persite < O~ O
U-glass 0.34 1" Insulated Low-E deltaT 0.5 < on — — ><
SHGC 0.72 1" Insulated Low-E Outside Air, ventilation = 225 (Auto Populate - from IMC calculation) CTI = —
Et = incident solar radiation 225 (assume peak daily, btu/hr p.s.f. Solar constant is 442 BTUH/hr at top of atmos, 317 at sfc.)) Outside Air, Hood = 2600 <----- update on cooling chart >_ (/) >< (LlfJ) ~
Total Cooling Load: 82317.32 BTUH Hood Capure Efficiency 0.90 <----- update on cooling chart ~ — Z
Safety Factor (10%) 90549.05 BTUH Outside Air Hood, Net 260 Y >— Z L1
Space Load - Tonnage Required 7.55 Tons Outside Air, intrusion = 600 (from open doors on windy winter days) O LIJ ™ S
*Additional cooling will be drawn in from dining Outside Air = 1085 M O
Space Design - Tonnage Provided 8.5 Tons Roof / Floor Area = 1975 (Auto Populate - from IMC calculation) — o~ O
. Wall Height - Average 14 <----- update on cooling chart < U — Z
IMC 2018 Ventilation Comparison 4/21/2022 Longview, TX 22.135 Perimeter (unconditioned) 98 <oeme- update on cooling chart A O
Zone ldentification Standard Case: IMC 2018 Verification Rate Procedure Design Case Wall Area = 1372 —1 D 1
Zone Occupancy Category Area (sf)| Table 403.3 Table 403.3 Table 403.3 Zone Breathing Table Zone Zone  Factor Table QOutdoor | Total Total Design % W?ndow Ien'gth = 0 < update on cool?ng chart D
(A,) People Area Expected Population Zone 403.3.1.2 Outdoor Primary 7=  403.3.2.3.2 Air Outdoor Airflow by which W!ndow height = 0 < update on cooling chart @
Outdoor Air outdoorAir Occupant (#persons) Outdoor Zone Air  AirFlow Air Flow Vool Ve System Intake | Airflow provided Outside Zﬁmjowlfria '_ 0 7(; o dat line chart
Rate Rate Density (P,) AirFlow Distribution (CFM) (CFM) () Ventilation Flow |provided by HVAC AirDesign ading rac or_— ) : update on cooling cha LI_I PROJ ECT NO
(cfm/person)  (cfm/sf)  (#/1000 sf) (CFM)  Effectiveness (v,,) (Vi) P Efficiency (CFM) | by HVAC equip. Flow R-value Walls = (R_net) = 19 New Wall
®) ®) V) ) ) Vo) | equip.  (CFM)  Exceeds U-value Walls = 0.052631579 Average Wall Y 5207
(CFM) Standard R-floor = (R_net) = 1 -
U-floor 1
Commercial Kitchen Kitchens (Cooking) 890 7.5 0.12 20 7 159.3 0.8 199.1 3600 0.1 0.9 221.3 225 2900 1.7% R-roof = (R_net) = 30 <----- update on cooling chart (D .
Restrooms Toilet Rooms - Public 90 - - - 0 - - - - - - - - 100 - U-roof 0.033333333 <----- update on cooling chart ReVISIOHS / DOTe
Dining Room DiningRooms 995 7.5 0.18 50 32 419.1 0.8 523.9 3600  0.15 0.9 5821 | 585 2400  0.5% U-glass 0.34 <----- update on cooling chart Z
Total 1975 39 Total Required OA (CFM):  803.3 810 5400 | Total Heating Load: -59618 BTUH
Vi, = R,*P, +R,*A, —
V., = the total airflow provided by the HVAC equipment (Outdoor + Recirculated). Space Load - Heating Required 17.47 KW I_
Vor=Ver/E; Space Load - Heating Provided 104.00 MBH E
Zp=V 0o/ V
Kitchen Required Exhaust = 0.7 *sf= 623 CFM as required by Table 403.3 minimum exhaust rates. fv
Restroom Exhaust = 75 *WC 150 CFM as required by Table 403.3 minimum exhaust rates. LI_I
Total Exhaust Required = 773 CFM as required by Table 403.3 minimum exhaust rates.
Total Exhaust Provided = 3350 CFM D—
Note: The kitchen area is open to the dining area and air is free to move across zones.
Terminology has been adopted from IMC 2018, refer to Chapter 4 of that code for additional terminology, equations, etc. Dﬁ Shee_l_ NO
— |M2.]
1 HVAC LOAD CALCULATIONS g o
Z | CALCULATIONS
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WATER METER IN HANDBOX
BELOW GRADE NEAR STREET.

DISTRIBUTION PIPE DOWNSTREAM

OF METER SHALL BE 1-1/2".
VERIFIY EXACT LOCATION.
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QB 60
PUBLIC Load Values, In WSFU Total G 10 ™ 0O
- e OR
FIRE PROTECTION (SPRINKLER & ALARM) SYSTEMS 3 Fixture Qty Cold Hot | Total WSFU s~ o300
BY OTHERS, UNDER A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL. PLUMBING LEGEND: PLUMBING NOTES PLUMBING SYMBOLS/ABBREVIATIONS Drinking Fountain 3 oz | o2 0.75 ;8225
HW Kitchen Sink 2 3.00 3.00 4.00 8.00 S23Q0Q
PROVIDE HOT WATER AT 120F T0 ALL SINKS HOT WATER SUPPLY LINE ALL ObJTLETS AND CONNECTIONS SHOWN RELATE TO KITCHEN ® |HOT WATER FD |FLOOR DRAIN Lavatory 2l 150 150  2.00 4.00 ZSO#LOHC@, ﬁnglA dﬁﬂ;ggg <4 ég S
, C EQUIPMENT ONLY, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL /ENGINEERING i e G . Carroll Blvd. 00 oY
HAND—WASHING SINKS SHALL BE ONLY HOT — ¥ COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE BoANS FOR ABDITIONA REQUIRENENTS T/ © [COLD WATER FFD | FUNNEL FLOOR DRAIN ﬁ;r:;clils”;ll(ush ometer] 1 13'53 2% 13'28 13'32 Denton, TX 76201 0985898
— RA : ) : ' 940) 808-0615 n A
EE‘gSgEDT%YAXﬂ?)SCALD'NG (105F OR AS PIPE DROP Ahl. DIMEN'.EIONS GI\}/{EN ARE FROM CﬁLUMN (':\'ENTERLINE'T‘A ®° le " FZ FLC;OERS;NNK Water Closet (Flush Tank) ol 500 . 5.00 10.00 (940) 5 oE g
. AND/OR FINISHED WALLS. ELEVATIONS GIVEN ARE FRO O | CONNECTIO H HU I * ; — c
_____ RISER VENT (DASHED) FINISHED FLOORS. 'ALL ROUGH~INS SHOWN ARE TO BE RUN — o Values replicated from IPC 2012 Table E103.3(2) | Overall Total = 35.75 g o _'_,@__)
& CONNECT NEW TO EXISTING LINES INSIDE WALLS (EXCEPT STUB-UPS) LOCATIONS INDICATE POINT FLOOR DRAIN As NoTED SS | STEAM SUPPLY FROM 2018 IPC TABLE E201.1 O o)
ALL FINAL PLUMBING 1P OF EXIT FROM WALLS, CEILINGS OR FLOORS. FUNNEL DRAINAS NOTED SR | STEAM RETURN E
CONNECTIONS FOR FOOD SERVICE = TRAP PRIMER USING A MAXIMUM DEVELOPMENT LENGTH OF = 200 FEET S
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BY KITCHEN ALL FLOOR DRAINS TO SET 1/2" BELOW FINISHED FLOOR T ELEVATION ABOVE FINISHED ASSUMING A PRESSURE RANGE OF 30 TO 39 PS| €
EQUPHENT CONTRACTOR % coNThuATIoN UNLESS THERWSS NoTED 00 o sk Foons o cuose || il [rioom s s e |y T A 1 METER AN 0 1 N PIPE CAN HANDLE 73 # -
: UB U VE FINISH " METER AND SERVICE PIPE AND 1-1/2" DISTRIBUTION PIPE CAN HANDLE 73 WSFU.
1 END CAP MINIMUM RADIUS OF SLOPE TO BE 24" FROM CENTERLINE OF @& 0| GAS CONNECTION SU | FLOOR M /
BACKFLOW PROTECTION IS SHOWN AS DD BACK FLOW PREVENTER (BFP) DRAN. @ | GAS SUPPLY GPH | GALLONS PER HOUR 73 WSFU > 41,75 WSFU, THEREFORE A MINIMUM 1" METER AND SERVICE PIPE WITH A
CONTAINMENT (WHOLE TENANT SPACE). 5 MINIMUM 1-1/2" DISTRIBUTION PIPE SHALL BE ADEQUATE
WHERE AHJ IS AN ISOLATION CHECK VALVE P.C. SHALL CONF|RM WlTH PLUMB'NG ——— [ PIPE ROUTING GPM GALLONS PER MlNUTE . .
JURISDICTION, OMIT MAIN SERVICE INSPECTOR IF BUILDING HAS MAIN HW | HOT WATER PSI | POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH *NOTIFY ENGINEER IF WATER PRESSURE, MAXIMUM DEVELOPMENT LENGTH, AND/OR SIZE OF " 9 >
RPZBFP AND PROVIDE POINT OF USE RPZBFP AND DOES NOT REQUIRE EXISTING WATER SERVICE AND METER DIFFERS FROM AS SHOWN ABOVE. o = 550
RPZBFP AT REQUIRED EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONAL BFP IN SPACE. IF CW |COLD WATER BRANCH TO CONNECTION O>_0 »nT O
JURISDICTION REQUIRES ISOLATION DR | DRAN BTC Eg:j:;@ﬁ? CONNECT **PER IPC, "FOR FIXTURES NOT LISTED, LOADS SHOULD BE ASSUMED BY COMPARING THE S H33y8 IZEZ
Storage Tank Water Heater Sizing Calculator BFP, THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR FIXTURE TO ONE LISTED USING WATER IN SIMILAR QUANTITIES AND AT SIMILAR RATES.” FOR Z 2Tz Suww <3 Q
Soveloood by the Plan Review Unit of the Envi  THoalth Sorvices Soch SHALL OMIT THE RPZ BFP NEAR AFF | ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR | DFA |DOWN FROM ABOVE THE PURPOSES OF THIS CALCULATION, THE ICE MAKER, TEA BREWER, AND BEVERAGE OOof2J2rO0zyll
_ eveloped by the Flan Review Unit ot the Environmental Heatth Services section THE MOP SINK AND INSTEAD SHALL | Ferror b s c e oor DISPENERSE WERE COUNTED UNDER "DRINKING FOUNTAIN”, HAND SINKS AND UNDERBAR 2=z885~-208
Facility Name: DICKEY'S PROVIDE A POINT OF USE BFP AT SINKS WERE COUNTED UNDER "LAVATORY", THE 1-COMP AND 3-COMP WERE COUNTED UNDER 0YS0395 2Bz 2
Address: LONGVIEW, TX REQUIRED FIXTURES AS "KITCHEN SINK” O 3239g8saEx>2S D3
APPLICABLE /AS REQUIRED AND FOOD PREPARATION SINKS, ' S 2225w <O00a
EQUIPMENT GPH CALCULATED ELSEWHERE ‘AS DETERMINED BY THE | |STEAM KETTLES, POTATO >5za0855820
Enter the description, and number (inches) PLUMBING INSPECTOR. PEELERS, ICE CREAM O N z (UQ) Oa_=> r<z
and size of compartments for each Description Number of compartments ] Gallons Per Hour (GPH) DIPPER WELLS, AND @ o <Z( D E j W5 G ¥ % 2
sink below Length| Width | Depth ALL FINAL PLUMBING CONNECTIONS|  [SMILAR EQUIPMENT SHALL PLUMBI NG PLAN KEY NOTES — NS 0E2505828
Largest Sink #1 3-COMP 3 20 | 16 | 14 44 FOR FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 'TNHDE'RggmAggNgYEsCTTEJOBY F— |ec-285<3E8%50
SINK 2 T COMP SHALL BE BY KITCHEN EQUIPMENT MEANS OF AN AIRGAP (1) POINT OF CONNECTION (DIAGRAMMATIC) TO WATER MAIN IN CEILING SPACE, VERIFY — & E xwzzx2rs0z
in - 1 18 | 18 | 14 15 CONTRACTOR. : POINT OF CONNECTION. FROM POINT OF CONNECTION, ROUTE 1-1/2" C.W. PIPING IN 5 22u0s TS50
Sinks are calculated at 75% capacity Total 59 JOIST SPACE. D v 8 @ E g 6‘ % O '-'E-' > g
> < = o >
, . OLZITODODODI>r2RAZzx
Quant Gallons Per Hour (GPH Y ©w>n0 =
below uantity allons Per Hour (GPH) WATER HEATER SCHEDULE (ELECTRIC, TANK—TYPE) P3.0. . OZeILS288x%
Hand sinks 4 20 RECOVERY |STORAGE MAXIMUM INPUT (3) PROVIDE TRAP PRIMERS ON ALL HUB/FLOOR TRENCH DRAINS, WHERE REQUIRED. VERIFY y
MARK LINING DESCRIPTION ’ (/)
@55F RISE |GALLONS HEAT SOURCE HP [VOLTS/PH| KW EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.
Recovery Rate Needed (GPH): 79 PR g 7 MATTHEW S
WH | SeEcAc. | 50 | ouAss | ELEcTRIC S - (4) DO NOT ROUTE WATER OR DRAIN LINES ABOVE ELECTRICAL GEAR. :
Gas Water Heater Electric Water Heater AT 120F. ORDER SPECIAL T-STAT AS NEEDED.) @ NEW WATER SUB-METER BELOW GRADE IN HANDBOX. VERIFY LOCATION OF REMOTE O ARCHITECT
69 ,000 BTU at 80°F rise 15 kW at 80°F rise READOUT, RELOCATE AS NEEDED.
77 ,000 BTU at 90°F rise 17 KW at 90°F rise @ FURROUT WALLS AS NECESSARY FOR POWER, PLUMBING, AND DRYER VENT. U PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS
86 ,000 BTU at 100°F rise 19 kW at 100°F rise
RECOVERY CALC (FOR TANK TYPE HEATER): @ mgg'I!:DENE\%E';SAS-Ag'J ALL FAST CLOSING VALVES, AND WHERE ELSE INDICATED AND % NOT FOR REGULATORY
' APPROVAL, PERMITTING,
8.34 LB/GALLON \OUTDOORS BF P. SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION AND TESTING, TYPICALLY ABOVE OR O OR CONSTRUCTION.
. _ EXT TO WATER HEATER. LOCATION SHOWN IS DIAGRAMMATIC TO INDICATE PLACEMENT
79 GPH AT 68.3F RISE ... 79*68.5°8.34 = 45,000.2 BTUH \ RELATIVE TO OTHER SUPPLY SYSTEM COMPONENTS. ROUTE DISCHARGE TO NEAREST .
45,000.2 / .71 = 63,380.5 BTUH REQUIRED. ' ( —
64,000 BTUH PROVIDED. = > o S
e — S ————411NN — B LL LD
v\ = 0 *
ol B Q N <
22 = L. — B ek —H Y el e A el ) —— M| - | — et e - Dﬁ L] 0_ %
. D OO0
= ¥ uw
I N
al < o~ O
: N — —
m >I< (/) ~
ROUTE FILTERED WATER >— - 4 Z
UNDERSLAB AND THROUGH 2% >_ g
MILLWORK FOR BEVERAGE LLI
DISPENSER AND TEA BREWER. O LL] ™ ;
@)
< QO —Z
4 A &
£ D
o
(@)
(]
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(@)
J LLI | PROJECTNO.
~
W _ _ _ O Revisions / Date
NEW 1-1/2" DOMESTIC WATER —
SERVICE AND 1" DOMESTIC —
i O Sheet No.
I
_____ e \ Ll
2 I PLUMBING SUPPLY RISER N O'_ .
SCALE: NO SCALE 1 I PLUMBING SUPPLY PLAN PLUMBING
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q" 2

SUPPLY PLAN
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OPLUMBING PLAN KEY NOTES

(1) TIE INTO PREVIOUS 4" TOILET LOCATION. VERIFY EXACT SIZE,
INVERT, LOCATION, AND DIRECTION OF FLOW IN FIELD,

(2) NEW GT2700-50 GREASE TRAP.

(3) T.G.C. SHALL LOCATE EXISTING BASE BUILDING SANITARY SEWER
LINE AND GREASE WASTE LINE IN FIELD.

PIPING UNDER FLOOR SLOPE AT 1/8" PER FOOT FOR 3" OR
SMALLER LINES AND 1/4" PER FOOT FOR 4" OR LARGER LINES.

(5) ROUTE BEVERAGE STATION (KEYTAG 72 AND 76) WASTE INDIRECTLY
TO FLOOR SINK BELOW.

(6) FURROUT/THICKEN WALL FOR PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND DRYER
VENTS AS NECESSARY.

(7) ADJUST PLUMBING ROUTING AS NECESSARY IN FIELD TO ROUTE
AROUND UNDER—FLOOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS. VERIFY IN FIELD.

MARK | FIXTURE ROUGH-IN—SIZE RIPTI REMARK
S/W v T oW AW DESC ON / REMARKS
WOHLENI;\’ K-3979 OR K—397S‘)N—RA TOILET, TANK TYPE COMPLETE
ATER - " o TH MCGUIRE 166 SUPPLY WITH STOP AND CHURCH 295 NS
C-1 xDE) CLOSET) 5 | 2" |1/2 WITH MCGUIRE 166 SUPPLY WITH STOP AND CHURCH 295 NSSC
WHITE OPEN FRONT SEAT. MUST MEET A.D.A. REFURBISH, REUSE, OR REPLACE
EXISTING IF IN TOO POOR CONDITION,
KOHLER K—-2084, WALL HUNG, MCGUIRE 165 SUPPLIES WITH STOPS,
LAVATORY ., 8872 P-TRAP, 155\WC STRAINER AND TAILPIECE, DELTA 561—-ALPU-DS
LAV—1 (ADA) 2" 2 1/2"[1/2"| 8872 P-TRAP, 165WC STRAINER AND TAILPIECE, DELTA 561—ALPU-DST
FAUCET AND B5-210-CK MIXING VALVE. PROVIDE J.R. SMITH 0710
CARRIER AND SET WITH RIM 34" AF.F. AND PROVIDE "TRAP WRAP"
BOOR AND 500HS TRAP AND SUPPLY COVERS. MUST MEET A.D.A. PROVIDE
WITH TMV PER THIS SCHEDULE. REFURBISH, REUSE, OR REPLACE EXISTING IF
IN TOO POOR CONDITION. PROVIDE ASSE 1070 TMV IF NOT PRESENT.
WALL LINE ZURN #1443 SQUARE WALL CLEANOUT, DURA-COATED CAST IRON BODY, GAS
wco CLEANOUT azen| - | - | AND WATER TIGHT TAPERED THREAD PLUG, AND NICKEL BRONZE SECURED
SMOOTH WALL ACCESS COVER AND FRAME.
FIAT #MSB2424 MOLDED STONE SERVICE SINK. INSTALL COMPLETE WITH
sS—1 | SERVICE SINK | 3" 2" |3/4"|3/4"| #830—AA CHROME PLATED SERVICE FAUCET W/VACUUM BREAKER, INTEGRAL
— STOPS, WALL BRACE, PAIL HOOK AND HOSE THREAD ON SPOUT, 832-AA
HOSE AND BRACKET, AND 889-CC MOP HANGER. REFURBISH, REUSE, OR
EXISTING REPLACE IF IN TOO POOR CONDITION.
" J _ | _ |3" CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN WITH POLISHED NICKEL BRONZE TOP. ZURN
FD |FLOOR DRAN | 3" |1-1/2 Z-4156-J (SQUARE) JR. SMITH NO 2005Y—A, JOSAM3000—S OR APPROVED
EQUAL. ADJUSTABLE STRAINER WITH FLASHING CLAMP DEVICE, PROVIDE TRAP
PRIMER CONNECTTION PER LL REQUIREMENTS.
THERMOSTATIC
MV MIXING VALVE - - | - — |WATTS LFUSG-B, ASSE 1070, POINT OF USE TYPE, SET AT MAX. 110F
FS FLOOR SINK 3" 2| - — |OATEY PVC FLOOR SINK, 1/2 GRATE, SQUARE.

2 I PLUMBING WASTE RISER
SCALE: NO SCALE

PLUMBING LEGEND:
—4" ———  HOT WATER SUPPLY LINE YCO  YARD CLEAN OUT
—%  COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE WCO  WALL CLEAN OUT
—s———  SANITARY WASTE LINE co CLEAN OUT
—mj——  GREASE WASTE LINE GCO  GRADE CLEAN OUT
— PIPE DROP FCO  FLOOR CLEAN OUT
_____ RISER VENT (DASHED) WH  WALL HYDRANT
4 CONNECT NEW TO EXISTING LINES HB  HOSE BIB
T TRAP PRIMER VIR VENT THRU ROOF
———=  CONTINUATION BFP  BACK FLOW PREVENTER
7 END CAP
D<t BACK FLOW PREVENTER (BFP)
—a COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE
EXISTING PIPING AS
INDICATED ON PLAN

1 I PLUMBING WASTE PLAN
SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

\ OUTDOORS \

J el
=

\ @D

PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS

1. THE SCOPE OF THE PLUMBING WORK SHALL INCLUDE FURNISHING, INSTALLING, AND
TESTING ALL PLUMBING SYSTEMS FOR A COMPLETE & FULLY OPERABLE INSTALLATION,
COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE & LOCAL CODES.

2. LOCATIONS OF EXISTING PLUMBING SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, LINES, AND DEVICES
SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.

3. ALL HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLY PIPING AND EXPOSED DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE
TYPE "L" COPPER. CONDENSATE LINES MAY BE TYPE "M" COPPER INSULATE ALL
EXPOSED PIPES IN CEILING SPACE/PLENUM, EXT. WALLS & ALL EXPOSED HOT WATER
LINES AT OR ABOUT THE WATER HEATER (PEX PIPING IS ALSO ACCEPTABLE WHERE
ALLOWED BY A.H.J..

4, NOT USED ON THIS PROJECT.

5. THE SCOPE OF THE PLUMBING WORK SHALL INCLUDE FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND
TESTING ALL PLUMBING SYSTEMS FOR A COMPLETE & FULLY OPERABLE
INSTALLATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

A. CONCRETE CUTTING, REMOVAL, BACK FILL AND PATCHING;

B. ALL PIPING AND FITTINGS;

C. CUTTING AND PATCHING ROOF;

D. WEATHERPROOF ROOF PENETRATIONS.

6. GAS SERVICE; COORDINATE WITH LOCAL GAS COMPANY TO INSTALL GAS METER AND
PRESSURE REGULATOR AT DETERMINED METER LOCATION. VERIFY THAT CAPACITY
REQUIRED TO SERVE ALL EQUIPMENT IS AVAILABLE.

7. PLUMBER TO PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES ON ALL WATER & GAS LINES.

8. PLUMBER TO PROVIDE BACK FLOW PREVENTOR OR VACUUM BREAKERS ON ALL
EQUIPMENT RECEIVING COLD WATER OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE.

9. THE PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FAUCETS AND DRAINS FOR MOP
SINK AND RESTROOM SINKS, AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL CHROM- PLATED VALVES AND
TRIMS AS NECESSARY,

10. THE PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPERATURE PRESSURE SAFETY
RELEASE VALVES.

11, THE PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL SNAKE ALL DRAINS PRIOR TO RECEIVING
FINAL RETAINAGE.

12, SET ALL FLOOR SINKS SO THAT TOP RIM IS 1/2" ABOVE FINISHED. FLOOR,.

13. AT ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS, FLUSH HANDLE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE WIDE
SIDE OF THE FIXTURE.

14. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR MAY USE SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR PEX PIPING FOR
SANITARY WASTE IN LIEU OF CAST IRON WHERE ALLOWED BY AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND APPROVED BY OWNER. PIPING SHALL NOT BE
EXPOSED IN PLENUMS OR THE OPEN CEILING AREA IN THE DINING ROOM.

16. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL FLOOR AND WALL CLEANOUTS AS
NECESSARY SO THAT THERE ARE NO SECTIONS OF PIPE EXCEEDING 45'
BETWEEN CLEANOUT ACCESS POINTS.
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(EX.)O__\: Q Q :_ ___(EE(%XQ)_X__Q
GCO 'i : '({'L

EXISTING 2000
GALLON GREASE
INTERCEPTOR.
VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION IN
FIELD.

(EX.)
SAMPLE WELL

PE #101149, FIRM #13543
300 N. Carroll Blvd. #200
Denton, TX 76201
(940) 808-0615

Dallas, Texas 75238
Phone/Fax: 469 855 3800

Email: matt@mscarchitecture.com
mscarchitecture.com

10935 Estate Lane, Ste. 300

REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF MSC DESIGN LLC. MSC
DESIGN LLC RETAINS ALL COMMON LAW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS,
DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM,

THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE

COPYRIGHT © 2022 MSC DESIGN LLC
PREPARED BY MSC DESIGN LLC AND SHALL
COPYRIGHT THERETO. NO PORTION OF THIS

BY ANY METHOD, FOR ANY PURPOSE, WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF MSC DESIGN LLC.

MATTHEW S.
CRITTENDEN
ARCHITECT

PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS
NOT FOR REGULATORY

APPROVAL, PERMITTING,
OR CONSTRUCTION.

TX-2195
1903 WEST LOOP 281
LONGVIEW, TX 75604-2502

DICKEY'S BARBECUE PIT

PROJECT NO.

2207

Revisions / Date

NOT FOR PERMITTING, REGULATORY APPROVAL, OR CONSTRUCTION

Sheet No.

P2.0

PLUMBING
WASTE PLAN
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DISCHARGE PIPE
SCHEDULE 40 x

PVC W/REDUCER
(SIZE AS INDICATED

ON DRAW'NGSX

4 I FUNNEL FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

/

AIR GAP =
2 X "D” OR
3” MIN.

4" (UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON PLANS)

TILE

FLOOR

FLOOR SLAB

PLUMBING MATERIALS TABLE:

1.

8.

ALL HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLY PIPING,
WHERE ALLOWED BY A.H.J. AND OWNER SHALL
BE CPVC OR PEX.

ROOF—TOP CONDENSATE SHALL BE TYPE "L” OR
TYPE "M” COPPER ABOVE ROOF (APPROX
2'-0"), THEN PVC BELOW.

TRANSITIONS BETWEEN COPPER AND PEX/PVC
PIPING SHALL BE MADE BY SHARKBITE TYPE
FITTINGS, INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’S
INSTRUCTIONS.

INSULATE (17 MINIMUM, R-5) ALL EXPOSED
PIPES IN CLG SPACE, EXT. WALLS & ALL
EXPOSED HOT WATER LINES AT OR ABOUT THE
WATER HEATER.

UNDERSLAB DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE
40 PVC.

VENT PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC.
GAS PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 METAL
PIPE (BLACK STEEL).

SANITARY PIPING:

A) WASTE, DRAIN AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE

PVC PIPE.

B) CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE PVC PIPE.

**TH|S MATERIALS LIST REPRESENTS THE MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS SET FORTH BY THE MEP ENGINEER.
CONTACT LANDLORD'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION TO VERIFY IF THERE ARE
ANY ADDITIONAL OR MORE STRINGENT
REQUIREMENTS BEYOND THESE.

PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM

ERTICAL SECTION AFTER ~
5

TAP OFF OF MAIN

1/2” UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED

ACCESS DOOR TYPICAL

C

3”@ INTAKE UP AND OUT OF

BUILDING EXTERIOR

"C.W.

1

™V
3% T.W.(110°F.) ~\{?§}

%"HW.(140°F.) —=

1" HOT WATER SUPPLY J

(140°F.) REFER TO RISER

THERMOMETER——f} |

T&P RELIEF VALVE

FULL SIZE DISCHARGE
TO WATER HEATER.

L

3"¢ FLUE UP AND OUT
/OF BUILDING EXTERIOR

CHECK VALVE HWR

AIR RELIEF VENT

| _—HEAT TRAP (TYP.)

-
; 1" COLD WATER RECIRC.
\ SUPPLY PUMP
CHECK VALVE

=

A o

BALL VALVE
DIELECTRIC UNION, TYPICAL

T._—1%" GAS LINE

DIELECTRIC THIS IS A SEALED
UNION COMBUSTION TYPE
WATER HEATER,

GAS COCK
)

—1—¥ /DRIP LEG
L d FLOOR

MAX. 100 GAL.
MAX. 199 MBH

DRAIN PAN

1 I GAS TANK WATER HEATER DETAIL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

/— WATER MAIN
5

(18" x 18" MINIMUM SIZES) . % T—BALL VALE
r‘

INSTALL AT HT AS NOTED OR
INDICATED (MIN. 24" AFF.) ——

FLOOR DRAIN
OR FLOOR SINN

v

|-

—— TRAP PRIMER VALVE (TPV),

INSTALL LEVEL

N DISTRIBUTION UNIT MANIFOLD

FOR LOCATIONS WHERE ONE
TPV SERVES MULTIPLE CONNECTIONS

SLEEVE AND SEAL
_—SLEEVE AN

o

<

A
A

\ 4 9 2 1 F
4 < 4
4 @ .
4 < 4 & A .
\ DD ) \
7 ¢ \ FLOOR

DEEP SEAL TRAP (TYPICAL ALL

WATER TUBING, WRAPPED.
(NO JOINTS BELOW FLOOR)

FLOOR DRAINS AND FLOOR SINKS)

2 I TRAP PRIMER DETAIL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

MAX:

FINISHED WALL—

2" MAXIMUM FROM /\/

MIFAB C1400—-RD6

POLISHED STAINLESS

O
1)
O
O

——SANITARY TEE

STEEL COVER N 6000

MIFAB C1450 OR
SIMILAR FERRULE

WITH BRASS PLUG—T1 . \

0000

FINISHED WALL/‘ /\/

(SEE SIZE AS
INDICATED ON PLAN)
IN NON—CHASE
WALLS USE MIFAB
C1460 OR SIMILAR
IN LIEU OF
SANITARY TEE

5 I WALL CLEAN OUT DETAIL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

/— HANGER ROD%\

GALVANIZED IRON

SHEET SHIELD 1

CE:E=S

a

I—INSULATION

o

s E PIPE——
|—UNISTRUT CHANNEL:

3 I HANGER FOR INSULATED PIPING
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

— PROVIDE A SECTION OF
HIGH COMPRESSION
STRENGTH INSULATION AT
EACH HANGER POINT.
INSULATION MAY BE HALF
ROUND OR FULL ROUND
AND EXTEND AT LEAST

BEYOND GALV. SHIELD

EACH WAY.

MINIMUM DIMENSIONS OF GALVANIZED
SHEET METAL PROTECTION SHIELDS AT
PIPE HANGERS

NOMINAL ~ [SHIELD LENGTH| GAUGE
SIZE PIPE (IN.) THICKNESS
1/2" & 3/4" 12 18

1" — 2-1/2" 12 18

3" _ 4“ 16 18

6" 18 16

Peter A. Leptuch, P.E.
PE #101149, FIRM #13543
300 N. Carroll Blvd, #200

Denton, TX 76201
(940) 808-0615

Dallas, Texas 75238
Phone/Fax: 469 855 3800

Email: matt@mscarchitecture.com
mscarchitecture.com

10935 Estate Lane, Ste. 300
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POWER LEGEND

POWER KEYED NOTES "O°

@ VERIFY NEW BUILDING SIGNAGE HAS NEC COMPLIANT MEANS OF
DISCONNECT. PROVIDE AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE EXACT QUANTITIES
AND LOCATIONS OF SIGNAGE WITH OWNER. CONTRACTOR MAY REUSE
EXISTING J-BOXES FOR SIGNAGE WHERE POSSIBLE.

@ WHERE A FULL HEIGHT WALL IS NOT AVAILABLE, ROUTE CONDUITS FOR
POWER AND DATA LOW WITHIN MILLWORK, PROVIDE CAT-6 CABLE FOR
P.0.S EQUIPMENT.,

24"x24"x3/4" PLYWOOD SHELF AT HEIGHT INDICATED PER PLANS WITH
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. FOR TELEPHONE SYSTEM. ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TELEPHONE CONDUIT FROM LANDLORD'S
DEMARC, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY. CONTRACTOR MAY REUSE EXISTING
CIRCUIT FOR TELEPHONE BOARD WHERE POSSIBLE.

@ EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS SHALL BE REFURBISHED TO LIKE NEW

CONDITION. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE REPLACEMENT BREAKERS AND
COVERS. MAINTAIN SERVICE CLEARANCE. REFER TO SHEET E3.0 FOR
ADDITIONAL DETAILS. PROVIDE ALTERNATE BID FOR NEW PANELBOARDS.

@ EXHAUST FAN SWITCH, MOUNTED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" AFF. LABEL
SWITCH WITH EXHAUST FAN NUMBER AND INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

@ ALL 1A AND 20A 120V OUTLETS IN KITCHEN AND PREP AREA AND ALL
OUTLETS WITHIN 6 FEET OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK TO BE GFCI
PROTECTED, PER NEC 210.8(B).

CONTRACTOR SHALL INTERLOCK KEF-1 AND RTU(S) (FANS) TO RUN
TOGETHER.

KEF—-1 SHALL BE ROOF-MOUNTED TYPE. REFER TO M1.0, MEP2.0 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

@ ROUTE POWER FOR OVEN ACROSS TOP OF OVEN IN CONDUIT TO BACK
WALL AND THEN AFFIXED TO BACK WALL UP THROUGH CEILING AND
BACK TO PANEL BOARD.

MARK DESCRIPTION
== DUPLEX OUTLET AT 18" AF.F. (U.N.O.)
- DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLET AT 18" AF.F.
(U.N.0.)
4 QUAD OUTLET AT 18" AF.F. (UN.O.)
©) J-BOX IN CEILING
SPECIAL PURPOSE HARDWIRE CONNECTION AS
) REQ. BY EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
[ h ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT
> PHONE /DATA

GENERAL NOTES

1. DUPLEX AND DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLES FOR P.0.S.
SYSTEM (ISOLATED GROUND RECEPTACLES) SHALL NOT SHARE
CONDUIT WITH ANY NORMAL POWER DEVICES. ISOLATED
GROUND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE ORANGE IN COLOR AND
PROVIDED WITH AN ADDITIONAL GROUNDING CONDUCTOR BACK
TO ELECTRICAL SERVICE POINT. ISOLATED GROUND CONDUCTOR
SHALL NOT BE COMBINED, EACH SHALL BE ROUTED BACK TO
ELECTRICAL SERVICE POINT.

2. DUPLEX AND DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLES IN THE PUBLIC
AREAS SHALL BE "BROWN" ON COLOR, BACK OF HOUSE
SHALL BE "WHITE® AND ON THE COOKLINE SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL. COORDINATE FINAL COLORS WITH
ARCHITECT AND OWNER.

3.  ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT UNDER HOODS SHALL BE SHUNT
TRIPPED THROUGH FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM. REF KITCHEN
DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE POWER TO REFRIGERATION
CONDENSERS ON ROOF.

B.  ALL CONDUIT PASSING THROUGH THE WALLS, CEILINGS OR
FLOORS OF THE WALK-IN UNIT SHALL BE SEALED PER NEC
ARTICLE 300.7.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL WIRE LIGHTS, DOOR HEAT STRIP AND
HEAT TAPE AT CONDENSATION LINES AT WALK—-IN COOLER
AND FREEZER.

7. PER NEC ARTICLE 210.8(B)(2), ALL 120 VOLT 15 AND 20 AMP
DUPLEX RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN THE KITCHEN SHALL HAVE
GFCI PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL. PROVIDE A GFCI TYPE
RECEPTACLE IN A READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION, OTHERWISE
PROVIDE A GFI BREAKER IN THE PANELBOARD.

8. FURR OUT WALLS AS NEEDED TO RUN POWER / DATA /
PLUMBING LINES. MAINTAIN CRITICAL HOLD DIMENSIONS PER
ARCHITECT. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT.

9. PROVIDE HEAT TRACE ON ALL PLUMBING LINES SUBJECT TO
FREEZING CONDITIONS.

NEW J-BOX FOR
EXTERIOR SIGNAGE.
VERIFY FINAL
LOCATION WITH

ARCHITECT AND =
D a2z

OWNER.

\- OUTDOORS \

\ OUTDOORS

B-16,18,20
30A/3P/3R \

@@

Eixirﬁ:ixi
@D

B-23
G5

{ ;37 A-3

A-26

|

2 [AD
{y.

L
X2

VAVLVLOLL0 0099

PE #101149, FIRM #13543
300 N. Carroll Blvd, #200
Denton, TX 76201
(940) 808-0615

Dallas, Texas 75238
Phone/Fax: 469 855 3800
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10935 Estate Lane, Ste. 300
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1 I POWER PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

\- OUTDOORS \
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GENERAL LIGHTING NOTES :
1. LIGHTING LAYOUTS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO £

INDICATE DESIRED FIXTURE LOCATIONS.

2. COMPLY WITH THE LATEST VERSIONS OF ALL

APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL
CODES.

S S S 3. THE DIRECTIVE, IF ANY, OF THEN BUILDING
OFFICIAL SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THIS
LIGHTING | LIGHTING | LIGHTING DRAWING REGARDING LOCATION AND NUMBER OF

EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS.
$o $b $c
4. ALL FIXTURES TO BE INSTALLED PER
X—X X=X X=X MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS,

5.  REFER TO SHEET E1.0 FOR ADDITIONAL

X X X X H A TES.
LIGHTING | LIGHTING | LIGHTING | LIGHTING SCHEDULES, LEGENDS AND NOTES

$d $e $5 $g

X=X X=X X=X X=X

2 I SWITCHBANK DETAIL &
SCALE: NTS

REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF MSC DESIGN LLC. MSC
DESIGN LLC RETAINS ALL COMMON LAW,
STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS,
DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM,
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BY ANY METHOD, FOR ANY PURPOSE, WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF MSC DESIGN LLC.

MATTHEW S.
CRITTENDEN
ARCHITECT

PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS

via T/C
LIGHTING KEYED NOTES 'O L \OUTDOORS\
@ CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SWITCH BANK PER 2/E2.0. DIMMER EX-1 {}} EX-1 {}} EX-1 {}}  ——a

NOT FOR REGULATORY
APPROVAL, PERMITTING,
OR CONSTRUCTION.

PREFERRED SWITCH LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. &
SWITCHES SHALL TYPICALLY BE IN VIEW OF THE LIGHTS THEY X1

SHALL BE DERATED BASED ON NEC HEAT LOAD REQUIREMENTS. | | = — — = — — — = — — = — = — = = A\ —— A=X |,
DIMMER SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH PROTOCOL OF CONTROLLED F——————ﬂ—— ——F==d===p==O—==r=—24 || | via SW 'd | ‘EE‘EX-4 EX"‘%
DL

FIXTURES. PROVIDE 0—10V CONTROL WIRE AS NEEDED, CONFIRM
0—0
n_/

CONTROL,

aTL

@ CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DUAL SWITCHING FOR BACK OF
HOUSE LIGHTING. DUAL SWITCHING SHALL CONSIST OF EACH
SWITCH CONTROLLING EVERY OTHER FIXTURE OR
INBOARD /OUTBOARD LAMPS FOR A 50% REDUCTION IN LIGHTING.
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LIGHTING BALLAST FOR EACH FIXTURE IF
INBOARD /OUTBOARD CONTROLS ARE UTILIZED. COORDINATE
SWITCHING CONTROLS WITH OWNER.

A-X mTL

EX-1

@ CIRCUIT EXIT, EMERGENCY AND NIGHT LIGHTING (NL) FIXTURES TO
NEAREST LIGHTING CIRCUIT AHEAD OF ALL LOCAL SWITCHING.

INSTALL HOOD LIGHTS THAT ARE SHIPPED LOOSE. VERIFY
CONFIGURATION WITH VENDOR.

E6

PROVIDE COMMERCIAL SLIDE DIMMER, LUTRON NOVA T OR EQUAL
WHERE DESIRED BY OWNER. COORDINATE FINISH WITH ARCHITECT,
TYPICAL FOR DIMMERS. VERIFY EACH DIMMING LOAD AND
UPGRADE DIMMER TO ENSURE DIMMER IS RATED FOR A MINIMUM
OF 125% OF CONNECTED LOAD. VERIFY COMPATIBILITY OF DIMMER
SWITCH WITH LIGHTS PRIOR TO ORDERING.

© ©

\- OUTDOORS \

TX-2195
1903 WEST LOOP 281
LONGVIEW, TX 75604-2502

{9@

@ COMMON AREA LIGHT SHALL BE SWITCHED THROUGH TIME CLOCK
(OVERRIDE), PER SHEET E3.0. LOCATE TIME CLOCK ADJACENT TO
ELECTRICAL PANELS. PROVIDE CONTACTOR AS NEEDED, MINIMUM 4
POLES.

EX-1

\
\\
| "0
#) y) gé

DICKEY'S BARBECUE PIT

\

\
<)
/

/
N

@ PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTED PHOTOCELL (SPEC TBD) FOR CONTROL
OF LIGHT WITHIN DAYLIGHT ZONE. PER ENERGY CODE

REQUIREMENTS. EX-3

4
\- OUTDOORS
\

h
1
1
J
|
NeX
1
J
|
|
||<;
J
|
1
1
=
\
/
/ O\

PROJECT NO.

2207
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DAYLIGHT ZONE. THE —\
ZONE CONTAINS LESS

Revisions / Date

THAN 150W. NO
DAYLIGHT

SENSOR/CONTROLS
ARE REQUIRED.

DSQ//\\DQk/—\\D@x/ p \\ EX-1

(w)
<)
<
- O
(7))
=5
o %
=T
_|
—
=T
_|
—
(N

3/ I
\\ﬁ XE : EB EX-4 EX-4 EB

Sheet No.

E2.0

LIGHTING PLAN

\ OUTDOORS \

1 I LIGHTING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

NOT FOR PERMITTING, REGULATORY APPROVAL, OR CONSTRUCTION
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- 1 ] . i ) /)
ALL PANELBOARDS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL , PANELBOARD SCH,EDULE MS (E,X) _ _ 2hneQ
EQUIPMENT LIKELY TO REQUIRE EXAMINATION, MAIN: 600A MLO JVOLTAGE: 208/120 | PHASE:3 | WIRE:4 | MOUNTING: SURFACE JAIC: EX. > 806 5D
ADJUSTMENT. SERVICING OR MAINTENANCE CKT [TRIP LOAD (KVA) FHASH LOAD (KVA) TRIP | CKT % » O Xoa O O
WHILE ENERGIZED SHALL BE FIELD MARKED # | POLE DESCRIPTION LTG[REC|MTRY A/CYHTG] KITMISCABC| LTG|REC|MTR] A/C]HTG] KITMISC ~ DESCRIPTION POLE| # Peter A. Leptuch, P.E. g LQ00
WITH ARC—FLASH HAZARD WARNING LABEL 1 150/3 [SPARE 00 (0.0 [0.0 [93 (0.0 (7.5 6.0 [EX PANELB 22513 2 PE #101149, FIRM #13543 — u . c
FOR QUALIFIED PERSONS TO HAVE e S o T (SRR NS e 2 . 300 N. Carroll Bivd. #200 SujelyoJ SR~
APPROPRIATE PERSONAL PROTECTIVE - 1 = | 0.0 J07 Jo0 Jo3 Joo J80 J6o0 |- - [ - Denton, TX 76201 05583
) - - | 00 |07 [00 [00 [00 [79 [10 SPACE - 0 5 EE
- - - 00 (18 [00 (0.0 [16 |50 |20 SPACE - g 5 _'@_)
ALL CONDUIT AND FITTING TO BE LISTED FOR 5 | - [sPAcE SPACE 6 S 5
EACH SPECIFIC INSTALLATION. ALL - | - [sPace SPACE : — =
CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER THHN. WHERE - | - [space SPACE : -
LOCATED ABOVE GROUND INDOORS AND 7 |- IsPacE SPACE B S
COPPER TYPE THWN WHERE LOCATED - |- [space SPACE : =
UNDERGROUND OR OUTSIDE. — | - [sPace SPACE : L]
LIGHTING (KVA): 0.0 00 |54 |00 (00 |16 |19.1 3.0 00 |16 [0.0 [27.8 0.0 [23.5 [18.0 |CONNECTED LOAD (KVA): 100.0
RECEPTACLES (KVA): 7.0 DEMAND LOAD (KVA): 85.1
HOMERUNS AND BRANCH WIRING FOR 20 AMP CIRCUITS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: MOTORS (KVA): 0.0 PHASEA| 32 | 2656
AIC (KVA): 27.8 PHASEB | 34 281.2 CONNECTED LOAD (AMPS): 277.5
HEATING (KVA): 16 PHASEC | 34 286.5 DEMAND LOAD (AMPS): 236.1 R
LENGTH CRCUIT WIRE SIZE ~ HOMERUN WIRE SIZE KITCHEN (KVA): 426 KA AvPS w3 >
MISCELLANEOUS (KVA): 21.0 AMPACITY REQUIRED: 236.1 Q > % 5 ()
1FT TO S0FT NO.12 AWG NO.12 AWG NOTES: BREAKERS PROTECTING MULTI-WIRE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A PAD-LOCK DEVICE SO THAT CIRCUITS CAN BE DISCONNECTED SIMULTANEOUSLY. O> L O3
51FT TO 75FT NO.12 AWG NO.10 AWG (a) - PROVIDE 'HACR' TYPE CIRCUIT BREAKER ShEEdsg I E EZ
76FT TO 120FT NO.10 AWG NO.8 AWG > 9$z35 T250
121FT TO 190FT NO.10 AWG NO.6 AWG HE20S0¥E52 0
191FT TO 300FT NO.10 AWG NO.4 AWG S e23z¥F 200
R E<02820389
2002>958x¢
O sc=Zo > = >
Hx2S0OU <OO0aw
S5Zo085r92x0
AN = = Ta—=2Z0n << Z
NZzO><w= _xwopd
o = ) 24
O Z0FfL@E0
— ©OE20XnEXZ00
Z2euzz2x$0~2
I >ax 0 O-0E5E =
IR EE
) |[Eo¥zz0F%353
o Ol CODIDI>Xr_RZx
¥ [O2528%06852
L
" OfEE0nZ0Aaxe
1
2 MATTHEW S.
CRITTENDEN
O ARCHITECT
U PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS
EXISTING
PANEL Y NOT FOR REGULATORY
a & B APPROVAL, PERMITTING,
O OR CONSTRUCTION.
~
J
<( —
O N
ELECTRICAL RISER NOTES > LLJ %
. _
O 3 &%
1. PROVIDE A DISCONNECT AND OVERCURRENT PROTECTION MEANS FOR THE Q) N ‘II'
ELECTRICAL SERVICE, PROVIDE GFI MAIN BREAKER WHERE REQUIRED BY A.H.J. 0%
BASE BID SHALL BE FOR COPPER FEEDERS. LL] n O
2. PROVIDE FEEDER FOR TENANT SERVICE. VERIFY LOCATION OF UTILITY XFMR. IN 0_ N O B
FIELD.
3. E.C. SHALL VERIFY LENGTH OF FEEDERS PRIOR TO (AND INCLUDE PRICING IN) BID N_ X O™
4. ALL PANELS AND SUB—PANELS SHALL HAVE LOCKS. ALL PANELS SHALL BE < o~
SQUARE D / EATON / CUTLER-HAMMER & SUB—PANELS AND PANELS 600A OR < n — —x
LESS SHALL FIT INTO A 6" STUD WALL WITH LOCKING FLUSH MOUNT COVERS. AN — =
5. G.C. SHALL CONFIRM VOLTAGE AVAILABLE ON SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING ANY NEW 79 >I< 2R
*BALANCE ALL PANELS TO WITHIN 10% HVAC EQUIPMENT OR ELECTRICAL GEAR. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF VOLTAGE IS >— b LL]
DIFFERENT THAN AS SHOWN. —
+COORDINATE BREAKER SIZES OF KITCHEN EQUIPMENT WITH 2% >_ ;
THAT ARRIVE ON SITE. BREAKER SIZES AND WIRE SIZES SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS —
ELECTRICAL PANELS NECESSARY. O |4H a5
2 7. PROVIDE LOCK—ON BREAKERS FOR ALL NL/EM AND SECURITY/PHONE CIRCUITS, \/ @)
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT, DUCT DETECTORS, AND TIME CLOCK OR OTHER — x O
v EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO HAVE POWER 24/7 WITHOUT INTERRUPTION. ( ) — Z
< MG 8. ON 480V JOBS, AS NEEDED, PROVIDE SECONDARY DISCONNECT (FUSED) WITHIN 10’ <
x [ u OF THE STEP DOWN TRANSFORMER WHERE SECONDARY CONDUCTOR DISTANCE IS —_— O
2l< >25' OR AS REQUIRED ELSEWHERE BY THE TAP RULE. — D —
| & 9. ELECTRICAL PANELS SHALL BE SERIES RATED WITH COORDINATED BREAKERS. D
< |- WHERE POSSIBLE, ORDER ALL PANELS FROM ONE MANUFACTURER FOR A
z COMPLETE COORDINATED PACKAGE.
9 z 10. PROVIDE ANCILLARY POWER AS NEEDED FOR ITEMS SUCH AS FLUSH SENSORS,
= DUCT DETECTORS, CAMERA/MUSIC SYSTEMS, ETC.
= CEILING 11. ALL ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS UNDER TYPE 1 HOODS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SHUNT L] PROJECT NO.
D TRIP BREAKERS FOR AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN OF COOKING ENERGY SOURCE UPON %
RECEIPT OF A SIGNAL FROM THE HOOD CONTROLLER. (WHERE APPLICABLE) 2207
12. AREA SMOKE DETECTORS AND DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
(EX) CIRCUITED TO AVAILABLE CIRCUIT ON PANEL. ~
AIC = 10,763 MAIN 13. VERIFY FAULT DUTY (SCCR) OF EX. PANEL, SUB—PANEL TO MATCH OR SHALL
DISTRIBUTION ————" ———— HAVE SERIES RATED BREAKER FROM SAME MANUFACTURER AS MAIN PANEL. Revisi / Dat
PANEL (EX | %) | | & | 14. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AVAILABLE FAULT WITH UTILITY CO. PRIOR eVIsIons are
UTILITY METER TO REMAIN | PANEL | | PANEL | TO ORDERING GEAR AND ENERGIZING SERVICE AND SHALL LABEL GEAR WITH SCCR Z
. AND BE REUSED N 5 RATING AND AVAILABLE FAULT AT EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT AND DATE
7 L osn | L osn | CALCULATIONS WERE MADE.
| | | 1207208V | 1207208V 15. DISCONNECTS SHALL BE RATED FOR VOLTAGE OF EQUIPMENT SERVED.DISCONNECTS —
| (EX) | | 'S aw | | 'S aw | SHALL BE RATED AT VOLTAGE OF EQUIPMENT SERVED. CONFIRM VOLTAGE —
| PANEL - PR PN AVAILABLE ON SITE PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT.
| MS | -~ | | | | 16. ALL WIRING IS COPPER, SIZED FOR 75° C THWN.
:‘ —————— -: | 2§5A | I(M): L B L B EE;(#)'*/O (13426 17. FEEDER CONDUIT SHALL BE RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, OR PVC SUITABLE (RATED)
120,/208V - T~ —T— , FOR ELECTRICAL USE.
I (EX.) | | 3¢ 4w | L~ | IN' 2-1/2"C. 18. PROVIDE ARCFLASH HAZARD WARNING LABELS ON ALL GEAR AS REQUIRED BY 8%
| PAD—MOUNT | | 500 MCB | N.E.C.
| XMFR | | | I 19. WHERE CONTRACTORS ARE ADDING SUB—PANELS TO A PROJECT, THE LLI
! ! | | | SUB—PANELS SHALL BE SCCR RATED AT 10 KAIC AND SAME MANUFACTURER AS
GRADE [~ ] , , | FLOOR THE EXISTING PANEL(S) AND SHALL BE FEED FROM A SERIES RATED BREAKER. al
| | T T 7 i i OTHERWISE SUB—PANELS SHALL BE FULLY RATED WITH SAME SCCR AS
EX. _—— | ORIGINATING PANEL.
GRéUNI%—/:l—_ e - : - - - ___ D » | 20. ALL HVAC AND REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE HACR TYPE BREAKERS. a4 Sheet No
SN 21. ALL 20A/1P AND 15A/1P KITCHEN, GARAGE AND OUTDOOR OUTLETS TO BE GFI .
- DN S ) PROTECTED.
7 ¢ 22. ALL WIRING, INSULATION, ETC. IN AN ENCLOSED PLENUM SPACE SHALL BE PLENUM
(EX.) RATED. Ll
PHOTOS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS 23. PROVIDE SINGLE—POINT CONNECTION FOR HVAC UNITS WHERE POSSIBLE.
3 1 ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM OTHERWISE ADD AN 18—SPACE SUB—PANEL FOR EXTRA BREAKER SPACES. — o
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE SCALE: NOT TO SCALE *DISCONNECTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE AND ORDERED AT THE O
' VOLTAGE OF THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. FLECTRICAL
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